

OFFICE OF THE

BALURGHAT MUNICIPALITY

SOVA MAJUMDER SARANI BALURGHAT: DAKSHIN DINAJPUR. STD - 03522 FAX - 258814 • 255649 • -

Memo No - 773/ PW-8

Date - 24.07.2020.

NOTICE

In reference to the earlier Memo No -543/PW - 8 and 544/PW - 8, dated 25.06.2020, it was notified that the last date of submission of applications for renewal and new enlistment as Building Planner under this Municipality was fixed upto 25.07.2020 (30 days from the issue of Notice) but some interested candidates could not avail the facility of enlistment as Building Planner under this Municipality.

Accordingly to give the opportunity to those interested candidates, the last date of submission of application for renewal or new enlistment as Building Planner under this Municipality is hereby extended upto 14.08.2020.

The Terms & Conditions will remain unchanged.

Executive Officer

Balurghat Municipality

Date - 24, 07, 2020.

Memo No - 773/1(12)/4-8

1. The Chairperson, Board of Administrators, Balurghat Municipality

- 2. Smt. A. Ghosh, Member, Board of Administrators, Balurghat Municipality
- 3. Shri S.Chakraborty, Board of Administrators, Balurghat Municipality
- 4. The Finance Officer, Balurghat Municipality
- 5. The Assistant Engineer, Balurghat Municipality
- 6. The Office Superintendent, Balurghat Municipality
- 7. The SAE's, Balurghat Municipality
- 8. The Accountant, Balurghat Municipality
- 9. The Cashier, Balurghat Municipality
- 10. Sri Surajit Gupta, Building Plan Section, Balurghat Municipality
- 11. Sri M.Das/Sri Ramkrishna Sikder, I.T.Section, Balurghat Municipality for up loading to website of this Municipality.
- 12. Municipal Notice Board, Balurghat Municipality

Executive Officer

Balurghat Municipality

W.